

**SB0654/613020/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 654  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and liquor”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in lines 13, 15, 25, and 29, and on page 3 in line 4, in each instance, strike the first comma and substitute “AND”; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike “, **AND LIQUOR**”.

On page 2, after line 20, insert:

**“(2) HAS A HEALTH CLUB FACILITY THAT OFFERS AN INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL OR BOTH AND PICKLEBALL COURTS;”**;

in lines 21 and 22, strike “**(2)**” and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively; and strike beginning with “**FOR**” in line 25 down through “**STANDING**” in line 27 and substitute “**IN A BAR AREA AT A SWIMMING POOL OR AN INDOOR LOUNGE OR BOTH**”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “**FOR**” in line 29 on page 2 down through “**STANDING**” in line 2 on page 3 and substitute “**IN A BAR AREA AT A SWIMMING POOL OR AN INDOOR LOUNGE OR BOTH**”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**DURING**” in line 4 down through “**TITLE**” in line 6 and substitute “**FROM 1 P.M. TO 9 P.M.**”; after line 6, insert:

**“(E) THE LICENSE HOLDER SHALL PROVIDE PREPACKAGED FOOD OR SNACKS AT ALL TIMES WHEN BEER AND WINE ARE SOLD.”;**

and in line 7, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”.